STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARINGS CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No. 14,698

Case No. 14,703

Case No. 14,704

Case No. 14,705

RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO CONTINUE

Cimarex Energy Co. ("Cimarex") submits this response in opposition to the motion to continue these cases filed by COG Operating LLC ("COG"), and states.

- 1. Cimarex is the majority working interest in the SE¼ of Section 6, Township 19 South, Range 26 East, N.M.P.M.
- 2. COG just recently acquired an interest in the acreage which is the subject of Case Nos. 14703-14705. COG owns no interest in the acreage which is the subject to Case No. 14698.
 - 3. Cimarex proposes to (initially) drill vertical four wells in the quarter section.